Management Strategy as agreed by the Pensions Committee.

The Fund’s direct exposure to interest rate movement as at 31 March 2024 and 31 March
2023 is set out below. These disclosures present interest rate risk based on the underlying
financial assets at fair value:

Asset Type
Balance at

31 March 2024
Balance at

31 March 2023
  £’000   £’000
Cash Deposits 25,632   18,112
Cash Balances 26,367   21,933
Fixed Interest Securities 393,542   253,535
Total 445,541   293,580

The Fund recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the Fund
and the value of the net assets available to pay benefits. A 100 basis points (bps)
movement in interest rates is consistent with the level of sensitivity applied as part of the
Fund’s risk management strategy.

88

UNAUDITED

LONDON BOROUGH OF HACKNEY PENSION FUND ANNUAL REPORT AND ACCOUNTS 2023-24

The analysis that follows assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange rates,
remain constant, and shows the effects in the year on the net assets available to pay
benefits of +/- 100 bps change in interest rates:-

Asset Type   Carrying amount
as at

31 March 2024

Change in year in the net assets
available to pay benefits

   +100 bps -100 bps
   £’000   £’000 £’000
Cash & Cash Equivalents   25,632 256 (256)
Cash Balances   26,367 264 (264)
Fixed Interest Securities*   393,542 (23,613) 23,613
Total   445,541 (23,093) 23,093

Asset Type   Carrying amount
as at

31 March 2023

Change in year in the net assets
available to pay benefits

   +100 bps -100 bps
   £’000   £’000 £’000
Cash & Cash Equivalents   18,112 181 (181)
Cash Balances   21,933 219 (219)
Fixed Interest Securities*   253,535 (18,255) 18,255
Total   293,580 (17,855) 17,855

* Note that an increase in the interest rates results in a decrease in the value of the bond
portfolio and vice versa. Unlike for cash and its equivalents the change is due both to the
impact of the duration of the bonds and the inverse relationship between bond prices and
interest rates.

c) Currency Risk

The Pension Fund may invest in financial instruments and transact in denominated
currencies other than its functional currency (GBP). As a result the Fund is exposed to risks
that the exchange rate of its currency relative to other foreign currencies may change in a
manner that has an adverse impact on the portion of the Fund’s assets or liabilities